TITLE : MLVG0603 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX
SPEC REV.: A17 Page 1 of 8
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Audio on Mother Board and Notebook, Set-Top Box, MP3 Players, DVD Players, and
Docking System etc.
2 .  Explanation of Part Number
MLV G 0603 3R0 T V18
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
MLV G 0603 100 N V18
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)
(1) Series Type: MLV — Multilayer Varistor
(2) Model Code
(3) Chip Size (EIA): 0603
(4) Capacitance:Value-XRX=0.XpF,Ex:3R0=3.0pF; XXx10N→XXN Ex:
10pF=10x100→100
(5) Capacitance Tolerance: I - ±0.3pF, T -±1.4pF Q (or L) - ±2.0pF , N -±30% and
U-±0.9pF
(6) Working Voltage: VDC
(7) Special Code
(8) Special Code
Pb RoHS
TITLE : MLVG0603 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX
SPEC REV.: A17 Page 2 of 8
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
3 . Construction & Dimension
C C
L
T
W
Metal Oxide Layer
Inner Electrode
100% Ag Layer
100% Ni Barrier Layer
100% Sn Plated Layer
Lead Free Over Coating
Size EIA (EIAJ) 0603 (1608)
L 1.60 ± 0.20
W 0.80 ± 0.20
T 0.80 ± 0.20
C 0.30 ± 0.20
TITLE : MLVG0603 Series Engineering
Specification
DOCUMENT NO.
0000071XXXXX
SPEC REV.: A17 Page 3 of 8
● All Specifications are subject to change without notice. www.inpaq.com.tw ; www.inpaqgp.com
B                                                                                              I-FM-04-40
INPAQ TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
4 . Part Characteristics
General Characteristics
VDC – Maximum DC operating voltage the varistor can maintain and not exceed 10μA leakages current
VV – Voltage across the device measured at 1mA DC current.  Equivalent to Vb, “break down
voltage”.
Vc – Maximum peak voltage across the varistor measured at 8/20us waveform and 1A pulse current
*: Maximum peak current across the varistor with 8/20μs waveform and 0.5A pulse current.
Cp – Device capacitance measured with 1 Vrms at 1MHz.
5 . General Electrical Specifications
5.1 General Technical Data
Operating temperature -40 ~ +85℃ ℃
Storage temperature (on board) -40 ~ +85℃ ℃
Response time <1 ns
Solderability 245±5 , 3±1sec℃
Solder leach resistance 260±5 , 10±1sec℃
5.2 Environmental Performance
Characteristics Specifications Test condition
Bias humidity ΔVV /VV  ±10%≦
90%RH, 40 , Working voltage, ℃
1000 hours
Thermal shock ΔVV /VV  ±10%≦  -40  to 85 , 30 min. Cycle, 5 cycles℃ ℃
Full load voltage ΔVV /VV  ±10%≦  Working voltage, 85 , 1000 hours℃
5.3 Storage Condition with Package